EXHIBIT 5
(Page 1 of 8)

MULTIPLE OWNERSHIP CONSIDERATIONS
Blueberry Broadcasting, LLC.

The proposed modifications to the WMCM(FM) and WQSS(FM) operating facilities
will continue to comply with the local radio ownership restrictions outlined in Section
73.3555 of the FCC Rules. WMCM and WQSS have and will continue to have overlap
with four other commonly owned stations in the area:*

WABK-FM - Gardner, Maine

WVQM(FM)- Augusta, Maine

WBAK(FM) - Belfast, Maine
WVOM(AM) - Rockland, Maine

Neither WMCM nor WQSS is considered to be “home” to any Nielsen Audio metro
market. Furthermore, neither Rockland nor Camden is located within the boundaries of
any metro market. For this reason, as required by Paragraph 286 of the FCC’s July 2,
2003 Report and Order and Notice of Proposed Rulemaking in MB Dockets 02-277, 01-
235, 01-317, 00-244, and 03-130, it was necessary to conduct contour overlap studies?
for these commonly owned stations.

Figure 5.0 is a map exhibit depicting the principal community contours for these six
stations. The 5 mV/m daytime contour for WVOM was projected utilizing the notified
daytime facilities from the FCC’s Consolidated Database System (“CDBS”) and soil con-

ductivity data from FCC Figure M3. The 3.16 mV/m contours for WABK-FM, WVQM,

'Blueberry Broadcasting has other commonly owned stations in the area, but they do not have any
principal community contour overlap with WMCM or WQSS and, therefore, were not analyzed as part of
this analysis. Nor were they counted as stations in the market if their site was inside the composite con-
tour.

*These contour overlap studies were conducted utilizing the modified contour overlap methodology
outlined in Paragraph 285 of the FCC's July 2, 2003 Report and Order and Notice of Proposed Rule-
making in MB Dockets 02-277, 01-235, 01-317, 00-244, and 03-130.
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and WBAK were projected using the notified facilities for each station from the CDBS
and terrain data extracted from the NGDC 30 second terrain database. The 3.16 mV/M
contours for the proposed WMCM and WQSS facilities are based on the facilities spec-
ified in the construction permit applications and terrain data from the NGDC 30 second
terrain database. As shown in this figure, there are two different areas of common prin-
cipal community contour overlap between WMCM and WQSS and the other four com-
monly owned stations. Thus, these six radio stations are considered to form two con-
tour based markets for the purposes of this analysis.

Figure 5.1 depicts the composite principal community contour for the first of these
contour based markets, which is defined by WABK-FM, WVQM, WMCM and WQSS.
Also shown in this figure are the transmitter sites of all operating stations located within
this composite contour®. Table 5.1 is a tabulation of the stations depicted in this figure.
As shown by this data, there are 16 stations, including WABK-FM, WVQM, WMCM and
WQSS, in this contour based market. Thus, it can be safely said that there are at least
sixteen stations in the contour based market defined by the principal community con-
tours of these four stations. In fact, the number of stations in this market would be even
greater if stations located outside this composite contour whose principal community
contours overlap this composite contour were included in this total. No such further
analysis is required in this case, however, since, in markets containing between 15 and
29 stations, Section 73.3555(a)(1)(iii) of the FCC Rules permits common ownership of

up to six commercial stations, no more than four of which are in the same service. The

SAlthough WVOM's transmitter site is located within this composite contour, it has not been included
in this total because it is commonly owned with the stations whose principal community contours define
this market.

Carl E. Smith Consulting Engineers



EXHIBIT 5
(Page 3 of 8)

instant situation involves the common ownership of four FM stations in this contour
based market, which does not exceed the permitted maximum.

Figure 5.2 depicts the composite principal community contour for the second of
these contour based markets, which is defined by WVYOM, WBAK, WMCM and WQSS.
Also shown in this figure are the transmitter sites of all operating stations located within
this composite contour. Table 5.2 is a tabulation of the stations depicted in this figure.
As shown by this data, there are 17 stations, including WVOM, WBAK, WMCM and
WQSS, in this contour based market. Thus, it can be safely said that there are at least
seventeen stations in the contour based market defined by the principal community con-
tours of these four stations. In fact, the number of stations in this market would be even
greater if stations located outside this composite contour whose principal community
contours overlap this composite contour were included in this total. No such further
analysis is required in this case, however, since, in markets containing between 15 and
29 stations, Section 73.3555(a)(1)(iii) of the FCC Rules permits common ownership of
up to six commercial stations, no more than four of which are in the same service. The
instant situation involves the common ownership of one AM station and three FM sta-
tions in this contour based market, which does not exceed the permitted maximum.

Based on the above information, the proposed modified facilities will continue to

fully comply with the FCC'’s local radio ownership rule.

Carl E. Smith Consulting Engineers



ew Portiand

ridgh
]

umidler yard

Strong

@8 \

(%
CSyinspd
8 of

e [1

arm to \\Li_{_

o

PAS
YFhirba
20

N/

© _Madison
N Mills

Skowhegan £~

De§/r;1t N Newp
el l
lymouth 't 4

East

W Lé&vaht

Pleasant L

rmon

pdén Highlands

N2CURERSRE -/
) f"‘/:)’b— W Universit:
‘_ @ Oreno
7
. /Veazi
B ! E gton
g ital
{ Brewer E EddNgt
Settlement
47 P>
ampde /

- | Aoty 3 P U
Q
m < Q Lead Mt
0
> S 2 Lumbe
g % % rd
1160\ X .
) pror W
tﬂsect/kén O
<
N —_ O
@pectacle Pond

C/\iﬁ

;{Waltham %

O

ﬁi
.db

(¢ reens raham
) 1% ake
RJ DY DB iis +2 Hestedill {0 VEe A Q (& 3 Bridges o Fraffklin_s
{P 35 3 &l ifield enton Thoendjk ckspogt” W /Frénklin o
@ J lcd i (% gL Wilton _ Station H\\ riand -Ellswor .
S idlonyeN -2/ £ Dirfe QG ey Y WABK-FM - -t { : A \ \ ; Falls A[[E FranRin ™ C
" b $) SR EPY nesunile 0 vi 3.16 mV/m hFege3y: e ’ WBAK @‘% 2 | Eiarthi I W sutivan LIRS 46
er n ) y s \ - X
0 pe J 7 % o \ 3 5 SuMivan EN
5 (ri O § 7 Bet N Bl Couts t 2 ¥ 7 swartf] 2848 |3 é ) My Dsser r'YQD 7/g
' » it WVOM 0 44°30" A N I TT T T -t,|4|11|\1||tlﬂ/}\ LA | 1 d1ctagr : L
Cda Ve ton Springs ey my \{ B
EhicnolmosFalle & o % 3.16 ?nV /m BV ; % ?y 5 ‘ .S \0“ i 2 enobsgot [ ¥ 3 &
B P INE RS J? : Chie 3+ . % City earsporfy~ Y <sek Pt
warmore L, 10 \ § 7 /Vassaibo 0 O Point , s | / Hancock
3 elgrade _3:, tield « \N ) : ) rrill i e A
P i &‘ f / g China /J i &0 Se=x \ ¢ i/ Penobst e ¢
| ; o = idney 1, Webber p = | paifas s NS / ulis Cove
{J | il e 0 /% § Pond ‘Pafermés o ville  Blue /“ us Hi A3 Cov. N @ﬁa@bﬂ
0 N Readfield /o= U0y & 1 { . i 5 | 0 — i
i ! Y e - £ ! £ et = S(?hxr; i %"t"i“e )2 %zlm “ orthpo Bayslde >ripet WBAK e MOUNT DES %
0 ayné Jf Readfle R s : 2 30 2 . S \ : Y Modn \ + G
L Feadt . gé % 34 A\ s - (4 R L 3.16 mi/m |freiieny—" Ueylal
| full 2B T g5 X An@rastoggi threp Manch : Mills JOTN 1516soN v ksvifl ,\Gg ;S ‘Q:)jf e ) (eé( /6 ¢
S : ‘_ v,ﬂﬂ y % oy g in 9O i | :
o} ' Q s ) b n ater, x (] 5 B %n C . - B ] AL SR Y \5 %
- n s , Il £ Aop) - . : st Harbor e e
: o) GUSTA 0 2¢s windso Li } e : thgast Hor
7 urtis 2 NVQM ‘ V4 C &y /il ?O Washipglo o6 . 'g‘(:)%' 7 b @ U 5 gﬁjs?g%@fd
;o ¢ 3 on 2678 o £ Stickhey Cor NN i Gy ! :
S A 20 NABK-FM elsea / ‘; = McKin &2
& ‘ v 3
s 5 Monmoutfy, Al N Whifefighd, ® 7 4 g‘g o
ks 282B e o0
ayd ¥, Litchiel 3 Pittsto ) 7 i o Gt
Hegr " ) L dsg . efferson m ' el -t gg Q%ﬁs tstond
N i 45
érf YAQ R S @ A en 5 ardiner, 1 Ewhitgh i Waldob & rt kport o Q :
3 U 0 #— 0, E Pittst N Waldoboro (@) B e :
ouss! WA . 5 (:’QQ > ; Jefferd Rockvi o i = - %ﬁﬂ 1
‘ ! elchvilie¥ bso fbuy (? o s ANy inslpws ] 0 s
Bojstss s A Sabatflis [+] Ct e Camp Ground Dr”sgen / ° S itts arre WYOM
t { orne (j K,
taprisen ( (YE O Gleridon? 1450 kHz
Cy not L E_ mond ‘ 'e/ Waifdaboro ; ollnl STt
R iy ( nd ewjstgn #2015 1% ¢ Ndblebors PV Waldobord i % H
, a 3 y ), 0 A : ; x t o -
i ] owdofy_IBOVAY . arigesita wild PROPOSED [fro NN E o
I iféntian
cf @ sbon 170° / ste FO LS WQSS  Kie Z (i mj« -
a anville : X Damagils s eorge mcel{ v & :
asc ; prin o LLibodl Falls bikh: Wnscaéet i 2738 ' S e b bl
Race freicks = 44 3 PROPOSED ; 3 Sruce’ R bolalid L‘%* :
s Sl - . 8 X A ! NEd ecom, : Gl ,c§3° : s : | ) t i
aples Uy ] Cre enLake : Q L N 2 Towers & | / ﬁ‘ﬁ WMCM ?:’, '9’[5" Al *\,\ | § >
N gy O Pejepsco; A Y/ Tanants & 7 \\\ n Mt Desert Rock,
Xi} J: 5N ) l%gw ° sester N Pownal 3 L, / @ : PROPOSED Jrofind 2178 ‘ arber 7 o &
8 ) il 5 o - Bajj WQSS Q[ ér?’ F’Oﬁt%*yxl BL E B
\ NS K K - [ N5 i : R et 18
. i : 2.2 =T Raym B "lﬁ i 3.16 mV/m 2} § 9N ‘;, g,!’ : § v, ve’D L o B.._ Slrg AR
[0 sebago s o S a0 PROPOSED [ /ChambiNgin® e Metinic iﬁ N i
3 % R - ; ¢ Guis s
), z2:663[;(2 Freeporf¢; E"n Gl WMCM prew Harbar ﬁﬁ a 5 'd Matj 'v'vs ) .
A ‘ g o ‘ ‘:06. arpswdlls ! a 3'16 mv/m u e 7 ‘ " = (}7 FIG 5 0
=T 0f . k“. V. E/}\[ G ﬁ;ﬁ ] -
o /] CARL E. SMITH CONSULTING Tived| N ) e . =
e s o 2324 N. C ENGINEERS 70 (g It 8 fstondd { 2 ! v i PREDICTED PRINCIPAL
) . CLEVE-MASS RD., BOX 807 ‘ 5 A S (B e : Mo H '
iR BATH, OHIO 44210-0807 il 43 i Mgrboy -3 e Sl nheean ] g COMMUNITY CONTOURS
Z Sebago Lake PP 330/659-4440 i, T u— : SIS e il e 4orﬁ%'l" s d . LLC
QD : i 2 oL/« Nautical Mites 70 T T 1 -1 T [ T T o 70] ~ 30 - Blueberry Broadcasting, .
gton Standish\ ] 1o el B bl y'."_B;ﬁeya’ , O (B e L L] LT ] — s —
i b A )2 23 4 @ fsland T, Beach g . 7
e N Ay T il ]
e 0 J\@ha O\ X o R A At : ]




ar¥ray ingto Poinid B ® g TR 140
}W“s “ hiesteéxvill ) p O% \)e@p : 1 /3 S:g |
Wilton ' /" ¥oe. 2 ighy. rland riand
d g : o Brospect P : \‘}‘
et ”O CBhestéryille vi Ak rsD i Bridge :
@‘. 0 pt X fo ¢ 3 ¢ 3 h \
50° i o Laked\ A O ¢/ Go ille h I '
Rl i) . N Bilgrade! cours ¥ Sandypoin i
A ; £ p bi 44630| - -
a L i: e, ' [Mpfint Vel /;’i- 3 |bo = d : Stpakton Springs
Ulhigholmf,Falls O il { Q) § . § i e J » gr\fo% o oy
A lv@;r:{gsre N\a N / = g Vassa[b ro 7 assalbord Q0 &3 = N ﬁ Point Al 'earspor C
@ o ; 2y Relerade o :E’. 2 s China B : : /v/ o \- &orrill ¥ R :
e HIA : 0 K “‘:— %idney ., Webber i Bifas
4 ; R 2 N2t gl % % Pond | ) erm ; §
% 5/ ‘ T ill % 1% e Jox ik
2 L& g field ) = AL . ; 5 ] '
”‘{8 orQ 2 04 e A @ et _ 5 h"}{ L £ Uil ~%~“t";‘"e 9_» %i':n p fthport{)-Q Bayside ripet G
‘A e o R Reaéﬂe \ 2 Pl i ; 30 o) & o = . i I
Livermar ) Deposy e ) \ 5 7 eeks /‘/E —— . ot [ \:ﬂ orthport 7 "er
1 BRCEEAET ST SN Ny, S oy el RS - SO SR e
-G : 7 . b “ ’ o e = & 'y L & & v .
) Ve il E¥20 10,13 8| A5 : WAL . .
o BI8 A i e ol o Q Appl, L et 2
< i @f}' OffMRLISTA N\ ¢ 09"(s windsor? 1 ¢ ?"  LitiiADeet Sle
§ ur, 'i1$/ e o8 7L 4 M 3 ol ; Y rs Mills & . Washipfgto rkhagj:w Ga
(R fon T i gl A S e . ﬁ‘“‘m b > 5,
& . 1 i LLE e : R
s 0 3 Monrtggu WQa 1 i 't lON hitefigt ® { | Unio ?,?ﬂ {)7 ey
. Ledds Je Lite ugl Pit{sto S _ Uni i S o o
/ en| . rdiner, : . 1 3
0 ¢ v "0 ! & it Whr fi 14 N Waldoboro 11.12
5 5 y | Jeffer g \ > Qu
. (? 15 R{chmond 2> irlwlsl ws -
: , A ills rren
lis Savatphs 9 " cgm Camp Ground Drmsgen S:& S i » a
| . ® £ Gle n c
. I mon / led’ 3 =
no X ™ Wdldaboro .
. wew stan - X1 4 , l’" : J Pnep ' o aldobor 16 [ow: [
owdo Bowdoi j 1L & cot ariscotia Mills: * S Wafdoboro i
r thea! ){Center - / i i iféntiary
isbon - . A ’ : ¥ PJ s / Cyéhing t
anville  \ h B U ¥4 Wiscasiat ‘ v\Dam | Goorge
i 44° borgFafis SRV 1 T | i v
] ¥ A COMPOSITE |
L Npowmar pasel] 707 PRINCIPAL
o) AR COMMUNITY
3= '/|  CONTOUR
- runSchk i B 2 % 1 BOOt 6.3 Cha;%ber win * 0 -
B R o New Harbar ! {’j
i : s, "@ : S . ¢ Ter
. Y A Bgo LR 7
i - k! v s = -
Hil | CARL E. SMITH CONSULTING ENGINEERS b~ o IS
7 2324 N. CLEVE-MASS RD., BOX 807 - ¢ s e
land BATH, OHIO '44210-0807 Al o 7 : FIG. 5.1
er 330/659-4440 % T . Whgnhagan |
eeranas’ me s 'STATIONS IN MARKET #1
Rauiieas Migs o T T T L1110 - e - - i LC
autical Miles 0 10]- - 20] . . i ;
L LCKLIC S A R o[- 5] - Blueberry Broadcasting, LLC.
. > \d

A .




Station

© 00 N oo o B~ W N P

e e N e o =
o o M W N B O

STATIO

TABLE 5.1

NS IN MARKET #1

Blueberry Broadcasting, LLC.

Call

WJYE
WMDR
WJIZN
WMEY
WWTP
WMEP
WMEW
WMME-FM
WARX
WVQM
WQSS
WMCM
WABK-FM
WBYA
WBCI
WBQX

Carl E. Smi

Frequency/
Channel

1280
1340
1400
201B
208A
213B
217A
222B
230B
267B
273B
277B
282B
288B1
290B
295B

th Consulting Engineers

Location

Gardiner, ME
Augusta, ME
Augusta, ME
Bowdoin, ME
Augusta, ME
Camden, ME
Waterville, ME
Augusta, ME
Lewiston, ME
Augusta, ME
Camden, ME
Rockland, ME
Gardiner, ME
Islesboro, ME
Bath, ME

Thomaston, ME
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TABLE 5.2

STATIONS IN MARKET #2
Blueberry Broadcasting, LLC.

Frequency/

Station Call Channel Location
1 WZON 620 Bangor, ME
2 WGUY 1230 Veazie, ME
3 WBAN 1340 Veazie, ME
4 WCYR 1400 Veazie, ME
5 WVOM 1450 Rockland, ME
6 WHSN 207A Bangor, ME
7 WERU-FM 210B Blue Hill, ME
8 WMEP 213B Camden, ME
9 WEZQ 225B Bangor, ME

10 WWMJ 239B Ellsworth, ME
11 WKIT-FM 262B Brewer, ME

12 WKVV 269B1 Searsport, ME
13 WQSS 273B Camden, ME
14 WMCM 277B Rockland, ME
15 WBAK 284B Belfast, ME

16 WBYA 288B1 Islesboro, ME
17 WBQX 295B Thomaston, ME
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